8:30 AM

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

12:30 PM

1:45 PM

3:00 PM

AGENDA
STATE BOARD OF ACCOUNTS SCHOOL
GRAND WAYNE CONVENTION CENTER

120 W JEFFERSON BLVD
FORT WAYNE, INDIANA
TUESDAY, JUNE 27, 2023

Welcome, Gateway Uploads and Audit Updates
Tammy White, Deputy State Examiner
Indiana State Board of Accounts

New Legislation
Kendra Leatherman, General Council
Indiana State Board of Accounts

Special Investigations
Ed Wheele, Director of Special Investigations
Indiana State Board of Accounts

Meet Scotty
Scott Stockton, Director of Local Government Fraud
Indiana State Board of Accounts

Pre-Audit
Tanner Huber, Field Examiner
Indiana State Board of Accounts

Lunch
Retirement, PERF, Procedures
Lisa Anderson, Senior Manager

INPRS

Adjourn



AGENDA
STATE BOARD OF ACCOUNTS SCHOOL
GRAND WAYNE CONVENTION CENTER
120 W JEFFERSON BLVD
FORT WAYNE, INDIANA
WEDNESDAY, JUNE 28, 2023

9:00 AM Public Access
Luke Britt, Public Access Councilor
Public Access Councilor’s Office

10:00 AM BREAK

10:30 AM Budget
Wes Bennett, Commissioner
Department of Local Government and Finance

11:30 AM LUNCH
1:00 PM SLFRF TOPICS

Victoria Neumann, Field Examiner
Indiana State Board of Accounts

2:00 PM BREAK

2:30 — 3:30 Data Protection
Taylor Hollenbeck, Director of Intergovernmental Affairs
Indiana Office of Technology



