## AGENDA STATE BOARD OF ACCOUNTS SCHOOL GRAND WAYNE CONVENTION CENTER 120 W JEFFERSON BLVD FORT WAYNE, INDIANA TUESDAY, JUNE 27, 2023

8:30 AM	Welcome, Gateway Uploads and Audit Updates Tammy White, Deputy State Examiner Indiana State Board of Accounts
9:00 AM	<b>New Legislation</b> <i>Kendra Leatherman, General Council Indiana State Board of Accounts</i>
10:00 AM	<b>Special Investigations</b> <i>Ed Wheele, Director of Special Investigations Indiana State Board of Accounts</i>
11:00 AM	Meet Scotty Scott Stockton, Director of Local Government Fraud Indiana State Board of Accounts
12:00 PM	<b>Pre-Audit</b> Tanner Huber, Field Examiner Indiana State Board of Accounts
12:30 PM	Lunch
1:45 PM	<b>Retirement, PERF, Procedures</b> Lisa Anderson, Senior Manager INPRS
3:00 PM	Adjourn

## AGENDA STATE BOARD OF ACCOUNTS SCHOOL GRAND WAYNE CONVENTION CENTER 120 W JEFFERSON BLVD FORT WAYNE, INDIANA WEDNESDAY, JUNE 28, 2023

9:00 AM Public Access

Luke Britt, Public Access Councilor Public Access Councilor's Office

10:00 AM **BREAK** 

10:30 AM **Budget** 

Wes Bennett, Commissioner

Department of Local Government and Finance

11:30 AM **LUNCH** 

1:00 PM SLFRF TOPICS

Victoria Neumann, Field Examiner Indiana State Board of Accounts

2:00 PM BREAK

2:30 – 3:30 **Data Protection** 

Taylor Hollenbeck, Director of Intergovernmental Affairs

Indiana Office of Technology